Agenda Item # [G
Date s5/¢ /30

(D) mororoLa soLuT ElAhOb SRCER
Change Order No. 8
Date:  April 30, 2020

Project Name:
Customer Name:
Customer Project Mgr:

Dodge County, NE

Dodge County, NE

Tom Christensen

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

This change order is to cover that additional concrete costs required to install the pad and pier
tower foundations at the Uehling, Snyder, Nickerson Hooper, and North Bend sites due to the soil
compaction identified by the Geo reports

Contract # NE-141103A

Contract Date: July 17, 2018

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

[Dodge County, NE] and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

numbers 1

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order

Original Contract Value: | $ 8,878,795.66

through| 7 $76,435

This Change Order: | $ 105,428

New Contract Value: | $ 9,060,658.66

Completion Date Adjustments

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | October 20, 2020

Original Completion Date: | May 19, 2020

New Completion Date: | October 20, 2020

Page 10of 3 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#8 - Apr 2020




m MOTOROLA SOLUT Rt ORDEE

Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

N/A

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

This change order covers the additional tower foundation concrete needed at the four sites below,
based on the original proposal/contract of 130 cu yards per tower foundation and the actual
concrete needed per tower foundation due to the geo soil results compared to the standard based
within the contract.

Uehling: Original concrete bid — 130 cu yards based on 5,000 psf soil compaction
Concrete required — 145.3 cu yards based on geo report of 2,500 psf soil compaction

Dodge Snyder: Original concrete bid — 130 cu yards based on 5,000 psf soil compaction
Concrete required — 155 cu yards based on geo report of 2,000 psf soil
compaction.

Nickerson Hooper: Original concrete bid — 130 cu yards based on 5,000 psf soil compaction
Congcrete required — 155.1 cu yards based on geo report of 2,000 psf soil
compaction

North Bend: Original concrete bid — 130 cu yards based on 5,000 psf soil compaction
Concrete required — 155 cu yards based on geo report of 2,000 psf soil compaction

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)

Increase in concrete required to install tower foundations amounting to a total of $105,428, as
outlined in the change in services listed above.

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:
(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)

Upon final system acceptance.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

Page 2 of 3 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#8 - Apr 2020




@ MOTOROLA SOLUT CHANGE ORDER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the fast date signed below.

Motorola Customer
Solutions, Inc.

By: Cenncton Adusin By:

Printed Name: ZJennif&t Klein Printed Name:
Title: Field Resource Manager Title:
Date:  April 30, 2020 Date:
Reviewed by: _Leonard Baumgart Date: April 30, 2020

Motorcla Solutions Project Manager

Page 30f 3 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#8 - Apr 2020




@ MOTOROLA SOLUT CHANGE ORDE[E\’]

Change Order No. 9

Date:  April 30, 2020
Project Name: Daodge County, NE

Customer Name: Dodge County, NE

Customer Project Mgr: Tom Christensen

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

This change order reflects the deletion of the microwave hop from Dodge County Courthouse to
the OPPD Cedar Bluffs site. The decision was made by Dodge County to continue to use the
existing Cambium equipment currently installed.

Contract # NE-141103A Contract Date: July 17, 2018

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between
[Dodge County, NE] and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $ 8,878,795.66

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers| 4 through| g -_| $ 181,863

This Change Order: | $ (150,000)

New Contract Value: | $ 8,910,658.66

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: | May 19, 2020

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | October 20, 2020

New Completion Date: | October 20, 2020

Page 1 of 2 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#9 - Apr 2020




m MOTOROLA SOLUT CHANGE ORDER

Changes in Equipment; (additions, deletions or madifications) Include atiachments if needed

Removal of the Nokia microwave radios and associated equipment for the link between the
Dodge County Courthouse and the OPPD Cedar Bluffs site, which is currently being serviced with
the customer's current Cambium equipment.

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed
Removal of all installation associated with the Nokia microwave radios and associated equipment
for the link between the Dodge County Courthouse and the OPPD Cedar Bluffs site.

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)
N/A

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)

Reduction of the contract in the amount of $150,000.

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)
N/A

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:
(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)
Upon final system acceptance billing milestone.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies hetween the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Customer
Solutions, Inc.

B, Clawncter Aboci By:

Printed Name: Jéfnifer Kfein Printed Name:
Title: Field Resource Manager Title:
Date: May 1, 2020 Date:
Reviewed by: Leonard Baumgart Date: April 30, 2020

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Page 2 of 2 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#9 - Apr 2020




