Agenda ltem # <9
Date 2/15 a0

I
@ MOTOROLA SOLUT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 10

Date: June 26, 2020
Project Name: Dodge County, NE

Customer Name: Dodge County, NE

Customer Project Mgr: Tom Christensen

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

This change order cancels change order number 1 which was to accelerate the deployment of the
microwave hops between the Fremont Power Station site, Elkhorn Water Tower site, and the
Douglas County Sheriff's Office site.

Upon signing this change order, it will cancel change order number 1 and reflect that this change
order is also completed.

Contract # NE-141103A Contract Date:  July 17, 2018

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between
[Dodge County, NE] and Motorola Selutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $ 8,878,795.66

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbersD ] throughi 9 ] $ 31,863

This Change Order: | $(26,909)

New Contract Value: | $ 8,883,749.66

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: | May 19, 2020

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | October 20, 2020

New Completion Date: | October 20, 2020

Page 1 of 2 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#10 - Jun 2020




m MOTOROLA SOL U1 SREE ORDEUR]

Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

N/A

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed

Elimination of the extra personnel from Nokia related to their mobilization, additional install crews,
and engineering and project management as it related to accelerating two microwave hops.

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)

Reduction of the contract in the amount of $26,909.

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:
(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)

Upon final system acceptance billing milestone.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the

provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Customer
Solutions, Inc.

By: Oesnetor Ao By:

Printed Name: %nifer Iééin Printed Name:
. . Regional Service -
ez Manager — T5 South Tle
Date: July 9, 2020 Date:
Reviewed by: Leonard Baumgart Date: June 26, 2020
Motorola Solutions Project Manager
Page 2 of 2 Dodge County, NE - Change Order

#10 - Jun 2020




