Agenda Item # 17

Date____(0/3 /a0

CHANGE ORDER

MOTOROLA SOLUT o

Change Order No. 11

Date: August 24, 2020
Project Name: Dodge County, NE

Customer Name: Dodge County, NE

Customer Project Mgr: Tom Christensen

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

This change order adds a network management terminal and provisioning manager and unified
event manager ficenses to the Dodge County, NE system. This changer order includes the
instaltation of the hardware and software to the system.

Contract # NE-14{103A Contract Date:  July 17, 2018

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

[Dodge County, NE] and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $ 8,878,795.66

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers’ ] l through[ 4 l $ 4.954

This Change Order: | $ 20,536.25

New Coniract Value: | § 8,904,285.91

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: | May 19, 2020

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | October 20, 2020

New Gompletion Date; | Oclober 20, 2020

Page 1of 2 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#11 - August 2020




MOTOROLA SOLUT CHANGE ORDE[I%

Changes In Equipment: {(additions, deletions or modifications} Include attachments if needed -~

Qty Model Number  Description Price
1 TT3225 ASTRO 2019.2 Client $ 637.50
1 TT3492 72 G4 Mini Workstation $1,875.00
1 17885 McAfee Windows AV Client $123.75
1 SQMO1SUMO323  ASTRO Master Site License s -
1 CAQ3517AB Add: Core Expansion s -
1 UAQO147AA Add: Provisioning Manager S 2,500.00
1 UAOO146AA Add: Unified Event Manager S 10,000.00

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needad

Addition of System Technologist time to install software and licenses and configure the baszc
operation of the terminal.

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)

N/A

Pricing Changes: (describe change or WA} il b i i

Total add: $20,536.25

Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A) & i i

N/A

Payment Scheduie for this Change Order: =0
(describe new payment terms applicable to ihfs change order)

Upon finat system acceptance billing milestone,

Unless amended ahove, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shalt remain in full force. [f there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisicns of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the patties have executed this Change Order as of the |ast date sighed below.

Motorola Customer
Solutions, Inc,

BY: Clesnefer Abocie By:

Printed Name: %Jennifeﬁ(iein Printed Name:
... Regional Service .
Title: Manager — T5 South Title:
Date:  August 25, 2020 Date:
Reviewed by: Leonard Baumgart Date: August 24, 2020
Page 2 of 2 Dodge County, NE - Change Order

#11 - August 2020




MOTOROLA SOLUT CHANGE ORDEﬁR}

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Page 30of3 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#11 - August 2020




