@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Change Order No. 13

CHANGE ORDER
[1]

Agenda ltem # i
Date 1/ 2/

Date: November 5, 2020

Project Name: Dodge County, NE

Customer Name: Dodge County, NE

Customer Project Migr: Tom Christensen

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

new system.

The cost associated with a complete new ground system (10ohms or lower) meeting the
R56 standard, at the Dodge County Sheriff Facility, The work will include the generator
room, the new radio room, and the electrical room and extending the tower leads to the

Contract # NE-L4{103A Contract Date:  July 17, 2018

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

[Bodge County, NE] and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value:

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers| ’ through[ 19

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date:
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:

New Completion Date:

$ 8,878,795.66
$ 25,400.25
This Change Order: | $ 36,485
New Contract Value: | $ 8,940,770.91
May 19, 2020

March 31, 2021

March 31, 2021

Page 1of 3

[odge County, NE - Change Order
#13 - R56 Upgrade at Prime Site -
November 2020




0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDE[I;?]

‘Changes in Equipment: {additions, deletions.or modifications) Include attachments if needed .+
N/A

Changes in Services: (additions, deletions or modifications} Include attachments if needed &
This change order includes the following:
o Supply and Install grounding bus bar at tower base and in new equipment room

¢ Supply and Install Ground Halo in new radio room, and bound all metallic items present
at the time of the walk through on 8/15/20

» Supply and Install Ground Halo in generator room and bound all metallic items present
at the time of the walk through on 9/15/20

e Supply and Install Ground Halo in electrical room and bound all metallic items present at
the time of the walk through on 9/15/20

This change order excludes the following:
+ Tower grounding work

Halo in existing radio room

e Grounding of pipes or metallic objects in existing radio room

» Ground halo in hallway and garage area between new and old radio room

¢ Grounding of pipes in hallway or garage area between new and old radio room
s Cable tray

s All required material and labor for the Electrical and HVAC

» Grounding of new racks and radio equipment at the Judicial Center

“Schedule Changes: {describe change or N/A):-
N/A

Page 2 of 3 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#13 - R56 Upgrade af Prime Site -
November 2020




0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDEﬁR]

$36,485 for the work described for the Dodge County Shetiff Site

_Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A):

N/A

Payment Schedule for this Change Order: . .. .
“(déscribe new.payiment-terms applicable o this change order):

Upon final system acceptance billing milestone.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the [ast date signed below.

Motorola Customer
Solutions, Inc. :

BY: Oonneiten Aboiin By:

Printed Name: ﬂenniferé}%lein Printed Name:
Title:  Field Resource Manager Title:
Date: November 5, 2020 Date:
Reviewed by: Leonard Baumgart Date: November 5, 2020

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Page 3of 3 Dodge County, NE - Change Order
#13 - R58 Upgrade at Prime Site -
November 2020




